

Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® - Gadget Tech

- Druk op en houd de «ON/OFF» knop ingedrukt om de Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® aan of uit te zetten. Een geluid zal aangeven dat het gereed is voor koppeling. Schakel de Bluetooth functie van uw smartphone in; zoek naar de «InnovaGoods» link en accepteer deze.
- Speel muziek af, beheer de nummers en het volume vanaf uw smartphone. Druk eenmaal op de «ON/OFF» knop om te pauzeren of muziek te luisteren.
- Handsfree-modus: druk eenmaal op de «ON/OFF» knop om de inkomende oproep te accepteren; druk nogmaals om het gesprek te beëindigen. Druk tweemaal om een inkomende oproep af te wijzen.

VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

Nine New Investments S.L. verklaart hierbij dat de V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radio-apparaatuur voldoet aan de EU-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op de volgende internetpagina: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Laad de batterij volledig de eerste keer. Zorg ervoor dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt met het apparaat. Niets aan het snoer verbinden en zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat rollen. Houd het snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe oppervlakken. Producten afnemen met een licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt reinigen. Alleen geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is. Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije plaats. Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter terwijl het oplaad. Apparaatuur, onderdelen of kabels die defect of niet goed functioneren, niet gebruiken of proberen te repareren. Alleen een gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten doen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Laat het product volledig afkoelen voordat je het opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn 2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en elektronische producten en volg deze voorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

www.innovagoods.com

POLSKI

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

- Wejście DC: 5 V / 500 mA
- Bateria: 300 mAh
- Moc: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Stopień ochrony: IPX7
- Częstotliwość: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Tryb głośnomówiący (hands-free)

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

- Usuń tylną osłonę silikonową i naładuj urządzenie. Dioda LED będzie się świecić w czasie ładowania. Po naładowaniu dioda zgaśnie. Następnie nałóż silikonową osłonę.
- Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk «ON/OFF», aby włączyć lub wyłączyć Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Gdy urządzenie będzie gotowe do sparowania rozlegnie się dźwięk. Aktywuj Bluetooth w smartfonie, wyszukaj i zaakceptuj urządzenia «InnovaGoods».
- Możesz odtwarzać muzykę, zmieniać ścieżki i regulować głośność przy użyciu smartfona. Wciśnij przycisk «ON/OFF» jeden raz, aby odtwarzać lub zatrzymać muzykę.
- Tryb głośnomówiący (hands-free): wciśnij przycisk «ON/OFF» jeden raz, aby odebrać połączenie; wciśnij jeszcze raz, aby zakończyć połączenie. Wciśnij przycisk dwa razy, aby dorzucić połączenie.

www.innovagoods.com

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Nine New Investments S.L. niniejszym oświadcza, że urządzenie nagłaśniające V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® jest zgodne z Dyrektywą UE 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem internetowym: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

OSTRZEŻENIA

Naładuj baterię do pełna podczas pierwszego ładowania. Upewnij się, że napięcie zasilania jest odpowiednio dla urządzenia. Nie ciągnij za przewód i upewnij się, że się nie zwija. Trzymaj przewód z dala od gorących lub ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego. Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urządzenie w suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie pozostawiaj urządzenia bez nadzoru, gdy jest włączone. Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub przewód zostaną uszkodzone lub nie działają prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany pracownik powinien to zrobić. To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego, przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie środowiska w celu recyklingu. Wyrzucić produkt zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą 2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy dotyczące recyklingu produktów elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj następujące kroki. Nie należy wyrzucać tego produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoże zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla bezpieczeństwa osobistego i środowiskowego.

www.innovagoods.com

MAGYAR

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

- DC bemenet: 5 V / 500 mA
- Akkumulátor: 300 mAh
- Teljesítmény: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Védettség: IPX7
- Frekvencia: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Érintésmentes

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

- Távolítsa el a hátsó szilikonvédőt, és tölts fel a készüléket. A LED töltés közben kigyullad, és töltés után kikapcsol. Cserélje ki a szilikonvédőt.
- Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva az «ON/OFF» gombot a Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® be- vagy kikapcsolásához. Egy hang jelzi, hogy készen áll a párosításra. Aktiválja okostelefonja Bluetooth funkcióját; keresse meg és fogadja el az «InnovaGoods» linket.
- Zenelejátszás, zeneszámok és hangerő szabályozása okostelefonról. Nyomja meg egyszer az «ON/OFF» gombot a zene szüneteltetéséhez vagy hallgatásához.
- Kihangosító mód: nyomja meg egyszer az «ON/OFF» gombot a bejövő hívás fogadásához; nyomja meg újra a hívás befejezéséhez. Nyomja meg kétszer a gombot a bejövő hívás elutasításához.

MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

Nine New Investments S.L. ezennel kijelenti, hogy a V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege az alábbi internetes címen érhető el: https://ww.w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Első alkalommal teljesen tölts fel az akkumulátort. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az áramforrás feszültsége megfelelő a készülékhez. Ne húzza meg a kábelt, és győződjön meg róla, hogy nem csavarodott meg. Tartsa távol a kábelt forró felületektől vagy éles tárgyaktól. Nedves ronggyal tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő anyagokat. Otthoni használatra alkalmas. Használja rendeltetésszerűen a készüléket. Tartsa a készüléket száraz, pormentes helyen. Ne hagyja a bekapcsolt készüléket őrizetlenül. Ha a készülék, a kábel, vagy az alkatrészek hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem működnek megfelelően, ne használja vagy próbálja megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett műszerész végezheti a javítást. Ezt a készüléket gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz épségükre. Ez a termék nem háztartási hulladék, újahasznosításnál kövesse a környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Ezt a terméket a 2002/96/EK európai irányelvvel összhangban kell megsemmisíteni. Tudjon meg többet az elektromos és elektronikus termékek helyi újahasznosítási szabályairól és kövesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket háztartási hulladékkal. Az utasítások betartásával elkerülheti az emberi egészségre és a környezetre gyakorolt negatív következményeket.

www.innovagoods.com

ROMÂNĂ

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterie: 300 mAh
- Putere: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Indice de protecție: IPX7
- Frecvență: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Mâini libere

INSTRUCȚIUNI

- Separați protectorul posterior din silicon și încarcați dispozitivul. LED-ul se va ilumina în timp ce se încarcă și se va opri atunci când va fi încărcat. Așezați la loc protectorul din silicon.
- Țineți apăsat butonul «ON/OFF» pentru a porni sau opri Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Un sunet va indica faptul că este gata de împerechere. Porniți funcția Bluetooth a smartphone-ului dvs.; căutați și acceptați link-ul InnovaGoods.
- Reproduceți muzică, controlați piesele și volumul din smartphone-ul dvs. Apăsați butonul «ON/OFF» o dată pentru pauză sau pentru a asculta muzică.
- Modul mâini libere: apăsați o dată butonul «ON/OFF» pentru a prelua apelul; apăsați încă o dată pentru a finaliza apelul. Apăsați de două ori pentru a respinge apelul.

DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

Prin prezenta, Nine New Investments S.L. declară că tipul de aparat radioelectric V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®, este conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației UE de conformitate este disponibilă pe următoarea adresă de Internet: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

ATENȚIE!

Încărcați bateria complet prima dată. Asigurați-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Nu trageți de cablu și asigurați-vă că nu se incurcă. Păstrați cablul departe de suprafețe fierbinți sau ascuțite. Curățați-l cu o cârpă ușor umedă. Nu folosiți produse sau materiale abrazive pentru a-l curăța. Potrivit numai pentru usc casnic. Folosiți aparatul numai pentru funcțiile pentru care a fost creat. Păstrați dispozitivul într-un loc uscat și fără praf. Nu lăsați aparatul nesupravegheat în timp ce este pornit. Dacă aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a fi defecte sau a nu funcționa corect, nu le folosiți sau încercați să le reparați. Doar un tehnician calificat trebuie să o facă. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi copiii sau persoanele cu capacități fizice sau psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt însoțiți de un adult responsabil de siguranța lor. Acest produs nu este un deșeu menajer, urmați reglementările de mediu în vigoare pentru a-l recicla. Eliminați acest articol conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC. Informați-vă cu privire la legislația locală de reciclare a produselor electrice și electronice și respectați-o. Nu aruncați acest produs împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea acestor indicații contribuie la evitarea consecințelor negative pentru sănătatea oamenilor și pentru mediul înconjurător.

DANSK

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Batteri: 300 mAh
- Effekt: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Kapslingsgrad: IPX7
- Frekvens: 100 Hz - KHz
- Håndfri

INSTRUKTIONER

- Fjern silikonedækslet bagpå og lad enheden op. LED-lyset lyser mens den lader op, og slukker, når den er ladt op. Sæt silikonedækslet på igen.
- Hold «ON/OFF»-knappen nede for at tænde eller at slukke Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Du vil høre en lyd, når du kan oprette en forbindelse. Aktiver Bluetooth-funktionen på din smartphone; søg og accepter «InnovaGoods».
- Spil musik, styr numrene og lydstyrken fra din smartphone; tryk igen for at lække op. Tryk to gange for at afvise et opkald.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

Hermed erklærer Nine New Investments S.L. at denne type radioelektroniske udstyr V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® stemmer overens med direktivet 2014/53/EØF. Du kan læse hele EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen på følgende internetside: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

ANBEFALINGER

Oplad batteriet helt første gang. Kontroller, at spændingen i strømforsyningen svarer til apparatet. Hiv ikke i kablet og sørg for, at det ikke bliver viklet ind. Hold kablet væk fra varme eller skarpe overflader. Rengør det med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug. Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Opbevar enheden på et tørt sted fri for støv. Efterlad ikke apparatet uden opsyn, mens det er tændt. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug dem ikke og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun en kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Denne enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke husholdningsaffald, følg gældende miljøregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt ud i overensstemmelse med det europæiske direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og elektroniske produkter og følg den. Smid ikke dette produkt ud sammen med husholdningsaffald. Følgende indikationer hjælper med at undgå negative konsekvenser for menneskers helbred samt miljøet.

SVENSKA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA

- Batteri: 300 mAh
- Effekt: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Skyddsklass: IPX7
- Frekvens: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Handsfree

INSTRUKTIONER

- Ta bort det bakre silikonskyddet och ladda apparaten. Lysdioden tänds medan den laddas och stängs av när den har laddats. Sätt tillbaka silikonskyddet.
- Tryck och håll in knappen «ON/OFF» för att sätta på eller stänga av Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Ett ljud anvger att det är klart att para ihop. Aktivera din smartphones Bluetooth -funktion; sök och acceptera länken «InnovaGoods».
- Spela musik, kontrollera trackerna och volymen från din smartphone. Tryck en gång på «ON/OFF» -knappen för att pausa eller lyssna på musik.
- Handsfree -läge: tryck en gång på «ON/OFF» -knappen för att acceptera det inkommande samtalet; tryck igen för att avsluta samtalet. Tryck två gånger för att avvisa ett inkommande samtal.

ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSESFÖRKLARING

Nine New Investments S.L. erkänner härmed att V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radioutrustning överensstämmer med EU -direktivet 2014/53/EU. Hela texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

VARNINGAR

Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt första gången. Försäkra dig om att spänningen hos strömförsörjningen är kompatibel med apparaten. Dra inte i sladden och se till att den inte blir tilltrasslad. Håll sladden borta från heta eller vassa ytor. Rengör apparaten med en lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte slippprodukter eller material för att rengöra den med. Enbart för hemmabruk. Använd aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess ändamål. Förvara produkten på en torr plats utan damm. Lämna inte apparaten utan tillsyn när den är påslagen. Om apparaten, delarna eller sladden visar defekter eller om de inte fungerar riktigt, ska du inte använda dem eller försöka att reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad tekniker borde göra det. Denna apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller människor med fysiska och mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är inte hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för återvinning. Kassera produkten enligt europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda på gällande föreskrifter om återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater där du bor och följ anvisningarna. Släng ej produkten i hushållsavfallet. Genom att följa dessa instruktioner hjälper du till att förebygga hälso- och miljöfarliga påföljder.

www.innovagoods.com

SUOMI

TEKNISET TIEDOT

- DC in: 5 V / 500 mA
- Akku: 300 mAh
- Teho: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Suojausluokka: IPX7
- Taajuus: 100 Hz - 20 kHz
- Handsfree

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

- Poista takaosan silikonisuojaus ja lataa laite. LED-valo palaa lataamisen ajan ja sammuu, kun laite on latautunut. Laita silikonisuojaus paikalleen.
- Paina ja pidä alhaalla ON/OFF-painiketta käynnistääksesi ja sammuttaaksesi Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®.n. Ääni ilmoittaa laiteparin valmiudesta. Aktivoi älypuhelimesi Bluetooth-toiminto; hae ja hyväksy InnovaGoods-linkki.
- Toista musiikkia, valitse kappaleita ja säädä äänenvoimakkuutta älypuhelimestasi. Paina ON/OFF-painiketta yhden kerran musiikin tauottamiseksi tai kuuntelemiseksi.
- Handsfree-toiminto: paina ON/OFF-painiketta yhden kerran vastataksesi saapuvaan puheluun; paina uudelleen puhelun lopettamiseksi. Paina kaksi kertaa hylätäksesi saapuvan puhelun.

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUS

Nine New Investments S.L. vakuuttaa, että V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® -radiolaitte täyttää EU-direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimukset. EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuutta koskevan tekstin voi kokonaisuudessaan lukea internetosoitteessa: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

VAROITUKSET

Lataa akku täyteen ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. Varmista, että virtalähteen jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse kiertymään. Pidä johto erillään kuumista pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä jätä laitetta vartioimatta, kun se on päällä. Jos laite, jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei toimi kunnolla, älä käytä tai yritä korjata niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja saa tehdä korjaustoimenpiteet. Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia ympäristöomääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi. Hävitä tuote eurooppalaisen direktiivin 2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta kierrätyslainsäädännöstä sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata näitä ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta talousjätteen mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla estetään haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja ympäristöturvallisuudelle.

LIETUVIŲ

Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® - Gadget Tech

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

- DC įvestis: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterija: 300 mAh
- Galia: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Apsaugos laipsnis: IPX7
- Dažnis: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Laisvų rankų sistema

INSTRUKCIJOS

- Nuimkite silikoninę užpakalinę dalį ir įkraukite pritaisą. LED išsiziębs kol prietaisas bus įkraunamas ir išsijungs kai jis bus pilnai įkrautas. Uždėkite silikoninę apsaugą.
- Paspauskite ir palaikykite «ON/OFF» mygtuką norėdami įjungti arba išjungti Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Garsas indikuos, kad prietaisas pasiruošęs susiporavimui. Aktyvuokite savo išmanaus telefono bluetooth funkciją; ieškokite «InnovaGoods» nuorodos ir priimkite ją.
- Grokite muziką, valdykite muzikinius takelius ir garsą su savo išmaniuoju telefonu. Paspauskite «ON/OFF» mygtuką norėdami sustabdyti arba paleisti muziką.
- Laisvų rankų sistema: paspauskite «ON/OFF» mygtuką norėdami priimti įeinantį skambutį; paspauskite jį dar kartą norėdami padėti ragelį. Paspauskite du kartus norėdami atmesti skambutį.

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. pareiškia, kad V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radijo įranga atitinka ES direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visą ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstą galite rasti šiuo interneto adresu: https://www.innovagoods.com/certifi cados-innovagoods/

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Pirmą kartą kraunant, įkraukite akumuliatorių pilnai. Įsitikinkite, jog elektros energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su įrenginiu. Netraukite už laido ir pasirūpinkite, kad jis nesusipainiotų. Laikykite laidą toliau nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste. Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Tinka tik naudojimui namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių. Nepalikite prietaiso be priežiūros, kai jis įjungtas. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Šis produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai norint jį perdirbti. Išmeskite produktą laikydamiesi Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC. Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių prietaisų ir produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų nurodymais. Neišmeskite šio produkto su buitinėmis atliekomis. Sekant šias instrukcijas jūs išmesite produktą tinkmai ir išvengsite žalos gamtai bei visuomenės aplinkai.

NORSK

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Batteri: 300 mAh
- Effekt: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Beskyttelsesgradering: IPX7
- Frekvens: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Håndfri

INSTRUKSJONER

- Fjern den bakre silikonbeskyttelsen og lad enheten. LED lyser mens den lades og slås av når den er ladet. Bytt silikonbeskytter. Zamenjajte silikonso zaščito.
- Trykk og hold inne «AV/PÅ» -knappen for å slå Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® på eller av. En lyd vil indikere at den er klar til paring. Aktiver smarttelefonens Bluetooth -funksjon; søk etter og godta «InnovaGoods» -lenken.
- Spill musikk, kontroller sporene og volumet fra smarttelefonen. Trykk på «AV/PÅ» -knappen én gang for å pause eller lytte til musikk.
- Håndfri -modus: Trykk én gang på «AV/PÅ» -knappen for å godta den innkommende anropet; trykk igjen for å avslutte samtalen. Trykk to ganger for å avvise et innkommende anrop.

SAMSVARSERKLÆRING

Nine New Investments S.L. erklærer herved at V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radioustyr er i samsvar med EU -direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulle teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettdress: https://www.innov agoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

ADVARSLER

Lad batteriet fult første gang. Pass på at spenningen på strømforsyningen er kompatibel med enheten. Ikke trekk i ledningen, og sørg for at det ikke blir flokete. Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe overflater. Renjör enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den. Egnert bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. La ikke enheten være uten tilsyn når den er slått på. Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du ikke bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem. Bare en kvalifisert tekniker bør gjøre det. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til gjenvinning. Kast produktet i samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC. Undersøk den lokale lovgivningen rundt gjenvinning og følg disse reglene. Produktet må ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det er viktig at disse instruksjonene følges for å sørge for at vi unngår uønskede konsekvenser både når det gjelder personlig og miljømessig trygghet.

SLOVENŠČINA

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

- DC vhod: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterija: 300 mAh
- Moč: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Stopnja zaščite: IPX7
- Frekvenca: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Proste roke

NAVODILA

- Odstranite zadnjo silikonso zaščito in napolnite napravo. Med polnjenjem bo LED zasvetila, po polnjenju pa bo ugasnila. Zamenjajte silikonso zaščito.
- Pritisnite in držite gumb «ON/OFF», da vklopite ali izklopite Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Zvok bo pokazal, da je pripravljen za seznanjanje. Aktivirajte funkcijo Bluetooth vašega pametnega telefona; poiščite in sprejmite povezavo «InnovaGoods».
- Predvajajte glasbo, upravljajte skladbe in glasnost s pametnega telefona. Za premor ali poslušanje glasbe enkrat pritisnite gumb «ON/OFF».
- Prostoročni način: enkrat pritisnite tipko «ON/OFF», da sprejmete prihajajoči klic; ponovno pritisnite, da končate klic. Dvakrat pritisnite, da zavrnete prihajajoči klic.

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Nine New Investments S.L. s tem izjavlja, da je radijska oprema V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® v skladu z Direktivo EU 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: https://www.i nnovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

OPOZORILA

Prvič napolnite baterijo do konca. Prepričajte se, da električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Ne vlecite kabla in se prepričajte, da se ne zvije. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih in ostrih površin. Očistite ga z krpjo, ki je malo navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu. Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puščajte naprave brez nadzora, medtem ko je prižgana. Če naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih poskušajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjiski odpadek, sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo. Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju električnih in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upoštevajte. Ne zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi gospodinjiskimi odpadki. Če upoštevamo ta navodila, se izognemo negativnim posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Μπαταρία: 300 mAh
- Ισχύς: 5W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Δείκτης προστασίας: IPX7
- Συχνότητα: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Ανοιχτή ακρόαση

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

- Αποσυνδέστε το προστατευτικό πλάτης σιλικόνης και φορτίστε τη συσκευή. Το φως LED θα ανάψει κατά τη φόρτιση και θα σβήσει όταν φορτιστεί. Αντικαταστήστε το προστατευτικό σιλικόνης.
- Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί «ON/OFF» για να ενεργοποιήσετε ή να απενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Ένας ήχος θα δείξει ότι είναι έτοιμη για ζεύγος. Ενεργοποιήστε τη λειτουργία Bluetooth του smartphone σας. Βρείτε και αποδεχτείτε το σύνδεσμο "InnovaGoods".
- Παίξτε μουσική, ελέγξτε κομμάτια και ένταση από το smartphone σας. Πατήστε το κουμπί "ON/OFF" μία φορά για παύση ή ακρόαση της μουσικής.
- Λειτουργία ανοιχτής ακρόασης: πατήστε το κουμπί «ON/OFF» μία φορά για να αποδεχτείτε την εισερχόμενη κλήση. Πατήστε ξανά για να κλείσετε την κλήση. Πατήστε δύο φορές για να απορρίψετε μια εισερχόμενη κλήση.

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

Με το παρόν, Nine New Investments S.L. δηλώνει ότι ο τύπος ραδιοεξοπλισμού V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/53 / ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση Διαδικτύου: https://www.innovago ods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Επαναφορτίστε πλήρως την μπαταρία την πρώτη φορά. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη συσκευή. Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο και βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν μερδεύεται. Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές επιφάνειες. Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε. Κατάλληλο μόνο για οικιακή χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή μόνο για το σκοπό που προορίζεται. Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς σκόνη. Μην αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς επίβλεψη όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη. Εάν η συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας, σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνος ή μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο αρμόδιος τεχνικός.

Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης. Απορρίψατε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία 2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε για την ισχύουσα στον τόπο διαμονής σας νομοθεσία σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση

ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και ακολουθήστε τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το προϊόν στα οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η συμμόρφωση με τις παρούσες οδηγίες θα βοηθήσει στην αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που βλάπτουν την ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του περιβάλλοντος.

ČEŠTINA

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

- DC vstup: 5 V / 500 Ma
- Baterie: 300 mAh
- Výkon: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5,0
- Index ochrany: IPX7
- Frekvence: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Handsfree

NÁVOD

- Odstraňte zadní silikonový chránič a nabijte přístroj. LED se rozsvítí, zatímco se bude nabíjet a zhasne, až bude nabitý. Znovu nasaďte silikonový chránič.
- Držte zmáčknuté tlačítko «ON/OFF» k zapnutí nebo vypnutí Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Zvuk znamená, že je připravený ke spárování. Zapněte funkci Bluetooth svého smartphonu; vyhledejte a přijměte propojení «InnovaGoods».
- Reprodukujte hudbu, kontrolujte stopy a hlasitost ze svého smartphonu. Zmáčkněte tlačítko «ON/OFF» jednou k přerušení nebo poslechu hudby.
- Režim handsfree: zmáčkněte jednou tlačítko «ON/OFF» k přijmutí přichozího hovoru; zmáčkněte znovu k ukončení hovoru. Zmáčkněte dvakrát k odmítnutí přichozího hovoru.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Nine New Investments S.L. tímto prohlašuje, že typ radioelektrického zařízení V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Kompletní text prohlášení EU o shodě je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: https://www.i nnovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Před prvním použitím plně nabijte baterii. Ujistěte se, že napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji. Netahejte za kabel a zajistěte, aby se nezamotal. Nepokládejte kabel na horké plochy a ostré hrany. Čistěte pomocí lehce navlhčeného hadříku. K čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani materiály. Vhodné pouze pro domácí použití. Přístroj používejte pouze na účely, k nimž je určený. Uložte přístroj na suchém místě bez prachu. Nenechávejte spuštěný přístroj bez dohledu. Pokud přístroj, jeho součásti nebo kabel vypadají poškozené nebo nefungují správně, pak je nepoužívejte, ani se je nesnažte opravit. Opravy smí provádět pouze kvalifikovaná osoba. Děti a osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí. Nevýhazujte tento přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu životního prostředí. Zlikvidujte výrobek v souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2002/96/EC.

Informujte se o místní legislativě týkající se recyklace elektrických a elektronických výrobků a dodržujte ji. Nevýhazujte výrobek spolu s domácími odpady. Dodržování těchto pokynů pomáhá zabránit negativním vlivům na lidské zdraví a na zachování bezpečnosti životního prostředí.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Батерия: 300 mAh
- Мощност: 5 W
- Блутут: 5.0
- Ниво на защита: IPX7
- Честота: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Свободни ръце

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Премахнете страничния силиконов протектор и заредете устройството. Ще светне LED светлина, докато се зарежда и ще се изключи като е зареден. Поставете отново силиконовия протектор.
- Натиснете и задръжте бутона «ON/OFF», за да включите или изключите Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Звук ще посочи когато е готов за sdвояване. Активирайте блутут функцията на смартфона си, търсете и приемете връзката «InnovaGoods».
- Слушайте музика, контролирайте персите и нивото на звука от смартфона си. Натиснете веднъж бутона «ON/OFF» за пауза или за слушане на музика.
- Режим свободни ръце: натиснете бутон «ON/OFF» веднъж за приемане на входящо повикване; натиснете отново за приключване на разговор. Натиснете два пъти за отхвърляне на входящо повикване.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ

С настоящото Nine New Investments S.L. декларира, че радио оборудването V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® е съвместимо с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на ЕС декларация за съвместимост е наличен на следния интернет адрес: https://www.in novagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Заредете батерията докрай първия път. Уверете се, че напрежението на електрозахранването е съвместимо с това на устройството. Не дърпайте кабела и се уверете, че кабелът не е усукан. Дръжте кабела далече от топли и остри повърхности. Почиствайте устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте абразивни продукти и материали за почистване на устройството. Подходящ само за използване удома. Използвайте уреда само по предназначение. Съхранявайте устройството на сухо място и без прах. Не оставяйте устройството без надзор докато е включено. Не използвайте и не се опитвайте да ремонтирате устройството, частите или кабела, в случай че се окажат

дефектни или не функционират правилно. Само квалифициран техник трябва да извършва ремонта. Това устройство не е предназначено за ползване от деца или лица с ограничени физически и психически способности, освен ако не са под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е битов отпадък, затова следвайте действащите екологични стандарти за рециклиране. Изхвърлете този артикул съгласно европейската директива 2002/96/ЕО. Информирайте се относно местното законодателство за рециклиране на електрически и електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не изхвърляйте този продукт с битовите отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания, допринасяте за избягване на негативни последствия за човешкото здраве и околната среда.

HRVATSKI

TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

- DC ulaz: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterija: 300 mAh
- Snaga: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Indeks zaštite: IPX7
- Frekvencija: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Handsfree

UPUTE

- Odvojite stražnju silikonsku zaštitu i napunite uređaj. LED svjetlo će svijetliti tijekom punjenja i ugasiti se kad se napuni. Ponovo stavite silikonski štitičnik.
- Pritisćite gumb «ON/OFF» za uključivanje ili isključivanje Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Zvučni signal će označiti da je spreman za uparivanje. Uključite Bluetooth funkciju svog pametnog telefona; pronađite i prihvatite vezu "InnovaGoods".
- Puštajte glazbu, upravljajte pjesmama i glasnoćom sa svog pametnog telefona. Pritisnite tipku "ON/OFF" jednom za pauziranje ili slušanje glazbe.
- Handsfree način rada: jednom pritisnite tipku «ON/OFF» za prihvaćanje dolaznog poziva; ponovno pritisnite za prekidanje poziva. Pritisnite dvaput za odbijanje dolaznog poziva.

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Ovime Nine New Investments S.L. izjavljuje da je vrsta radioelektrične opreme V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: https://www.inn ovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

UPOZORENJA

Napunite bateriju u cijelosti prvi put. Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Ne povlačite kabao i pazite da se ne omotava. Držite kabao podalje od vrućih ili oštrih površina. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za čišćenje. Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Čuvajte spravu na suhom

Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® - Gadget Tech

mjestu gdje nema prašine. Ne ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen. Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC. Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeći ove upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja ljudi i okoliša.

SLOVENČINA

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

- DC IN: 5 V/500 mA
- Batéria: 300 mAh
- Výkon: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Ochranný index: IPX7
- Frekvencia: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Hands free

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

- Odpojte zadný silikónový chránič a zariadenie nabíte. LED svetlo sa počas nabíjania rozsvieti a po nabití zhasne. Opäť umiestnite silikónový chránič.
- Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla «ON / OFF» zapnete alebo vypnete Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Zvuk oznámí, že je pripravený na párovanie. Zapnite vo svojom smartfóne funkciu Bluetooth a vyhľadajte a prijmíte odkaz „InnovaGoods“.
- Prehrávajte hudbu, ovládajte skladby a hlasitosť zo svojho smartfónu. Na pozastavenie alebo počúvanie hudby stlačte raz tlačidlo „ON / OFF“.
- Režim handsfree: prichádzajúci hovor prijmete jedným stlačením tlačidla «ON/OFF»; opätovným stlačením hovor ukončíte. Dvojitým stlačením odmietnete prichádzajúci hovor.

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Spoločnosť Nine New Investments S.L. Týmto vyhlasuje, že V0103433- Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® je v súlade s EÚ smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Plné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej stránke: <https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/>.

UPOZORNENIE

Pred prvým použitím úplne nabite batériu. Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji. Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce plochy a ostré hrany. Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie. Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez dohľadu. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel

vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne, potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riadte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia. Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s európskou smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyžiadajte si informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajúcej sa recyklácie elektrických zariadení a elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

EESTI

TEHNILISED NÄITAJAD

- Alalisvoolu sisend: 5 V / 500 mA
- Aku: 300 mAh
- Võimsus: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Kaitseklass: IPX7
- Sagedus: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Käed vabad

KASUTUSJUHEND

- Eemaldage tagumine silikoonkaitse ja laadige seade. LED süttib laadimise ajal ja kustub pärast laadimist. Aseetage silikoonkaitse tagasi.
- Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® sisse- või väljalülitamiseks vajutage ja hoidke all nuppu «ON/OFF». Helisignaal näitab, et seade on sidumiseks valmis. Aktiveerige oma nutitelefoni Bluetooth -funktsioon; otsige linki InnovaGoods ja nõustuge sellega.
- Esitage muusikat, juhtige lugusid ja helitugevust oma nutitelefoni. Muusika peatamiseks või kuulamiseks vajutage üks kord nuppu "ON/OFF".
- Käed-vabad režiim: sissetuleva kõne vastuvõtmiseks vajutage nuppu "ON/OFF" üks kord; kõne lõpetamiseks vajutage uuesti. Sissetulevast kõnest keeldumiseks vajutage kaks korda.

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Käesolevaga deklareerib Nine New Investments S.L., et V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® raadioseadmed vastavad EL direktiivile 2014/53/EU. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on saadaval järgmisel internetiaadressil: <https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/>

HOIATUSUSED

Esimesel korral laadige akud täiesti täis. Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Ärge sikutage juhtmet ning tehke kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage seadet kuivas,

tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid. Kõrvaldage toode kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ. Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse seadustega ja järgige nende täitmist. Ärge visake seda toodet olmejäätmete hulka. Järgides neid juhiseid, saate vältida kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele ja ohtu keskkonnale.

РУССКИЙ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

- Вход постоянного тока: 5 В / 500 МА
- Аккумулятор: 300 мАч
- Мощность: 5 Вт
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Индекс защиты: IPX7
- Частота: 100 Гц - 20 кГц
- Свободные руки

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Снимите силиконовый защитный чехол и зарядите устройство. Светодиод загорается во время зарядки и гаснет при зарядке. Заменить силиконовый протектор.
- Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку ON/OFF, чтобы включить или выключить Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Звук укажет, что он готов к сопряжению. Включите функцию Bluetooth вашего смартфона; Найдите и примите ссылку InnovaGoods.
- Слушайте музыку, управляйте треками и громкостью со своего смартфона. Нажмите кнопку ON/OFF один раз, чтобы приостановить или послушать музыку.
- Режим громкой связи: нажмите один раз кнопку ON/OFF, чтобы принять входящий звонок; нажмите еще раз, чтобы завершить вызов. Дважды нажмите, чтобы отклонить входящий вызов.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

Настоящим компания Nine New Investments SL заявляет, что тип радиооборудования V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EU. Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по следующему адресу в Интернете: <https://www.innovagoods.com/certificates-innovagoods/>.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым использованием. Убедитесь в том, что

напряжение в источнике тока соответствует указанному на устройстве. Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с горячими и острыми поверхностями. Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью. Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы. Исключительно для домашнего использования. Используйте устройство исключительно для тех целей, для которых оно было разработано. Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах, свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте работающее устройство без наблюдения. Если устройство, его части или кабель выглядят поврежденными или работающими неправильно, не пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь их ремонтировать. Только квалифицированный техник может выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность. Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации. Ознакомьтесь с местным законодательством в отношении переработки электронных и электрических изделий и придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды и предотвращения возникновения негативных последствий для здоровья человека.

LATVIEŠU

TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

- DC ievade: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterija: 300 mAh
- Jauda: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5,0
- Aizsargētings: IPX7
- Frekvence: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Brīvroku sistēma

INSTRUKCIJA

- Neņemiet aizmugurējo silikona pārvalku un uzlādējiet ierīci. Uzlādes laikā mirdzēs LED gaisma, bet, kad ierīce būs uzlādēta, gaisma izslēgsies. Nomainiet silikona aizsargu.
- Piespiediet un turiet pogu «ON/OFF», lai ieslēgtu vai izslēgtu Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Skaņa norādīs, ka ierīce ir gatava sapārošanai. Aktivizējiet sava viedtālruna Bluetooth funkciju; meklējiet un apstipriniet saiti «InnovaGoods».
- Atskaņojiet mūziku, dziesmas un to skaļumu varēsiet regulēt viedtālrunī. Piespiediet pogu «ON/OFF» vienu reizi, lai apturētu vai klausītos mūziku.
- Brīvroku režīms: piespiediet pogu «ON/OFF» vienu reizi, lai atbildētu uz ienākošo zvanu; piespiediet atkārtoti, lai pabeigtu sarunu. Piespiediet divreiz, lai atteiktu ienākošo zvanu.

ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. ar šo apstiprina, ka radio iekārta V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® atbilst ES direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts ir pieejams šajā interneta adresē: <https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/>

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Pirmajā reizē pilnībā uzlādējiet bateriju. Pārļiecinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Piemērots tikai mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim. Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem. Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to. Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku veselību un vidi.

V0103433
IMPORTED BY RSVIP S.L., B87646477
DISTRIBUTED BY: NNI S.L., B98019235
C/ENGUERA. 46018, VALENCIA, SPAIN.
© BY INNOVAGOODS®.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. MADE IN P.R.C.

